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2023 NE ABF Baby New Year Specialty - 1/6/2023 to 1/8/2023

Results
 
Girls 10&U 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Hong, Kira Y1 6:18.34

32.48 37.82 37.1238.87

39.17 39.86 39.82 39.64

38.43 35.13

 
Girls 11-12 1000 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 11Parent, Olivia M1 11:09.51

29.43 32.47 33.3933.22

33.65 33.72 33.48 33.80

33.92 34.40 33.83 34.01

34.35 33.85 33.92 33.57

34.11 33.75 33.95 32.69

ABF-NE 11Cheung, Kacie Y2 11:48.09

30.47 33.98 35.7635.16

34.68 36.62 36.09 36.36

36.36 36.13 34.75 35.54

36.49 35.55 35.70 36.91

36.39 36.78 35.41 32.96

ABF-NE 12Robak, Karolina D3 12:13.85

31.78 34.94 36.3535.99

36.21 36.13 36.40 37.19

37.19 37.23 37.31 37.26

37.16 37.63 1:14.86 38.91

37.19 36.47

UNABF-NE 12Hoang, Kylie A4 12:38.70

31.23 34.59 37.6336.74

38.41 37.56 39.72 38.76

38.69 39.30 39.45 39.19

38.33 39.21 37.62 39.17

38.74 38.17 38.83 37.36

 
Girls 11-12 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Parent, Natalie N1 4:53.07

31.17 35.59 36.2136.75

44.02 43.75 32.61 32.97

 
Women 12&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF-NE 12Robak, Karolina D1 33.07

ABF-NE 10Hong, Kira Y2 33.80

ABF-NE 12Hogan, Kayleigh G3 36.49

ABF-NE  9Szczerba, Hania M4 46.97

ABF-NE  5Zipagan, Jeanelle M5 59.68

ABF-NE 10Morris, Zoe M6 1:04.63

 
Women 12&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 12Robak, Karolina D1 34.13

ABF-NE 10Hong, Kira Y2 34.38

ABF-NE 12Hogan, Kayleigh G3 35.69

ABF-NE  9Szczerba, Hania M4 44.66

ABF-NE  9Nettles, Avery G5 49.56

ABF-NE 10Vaughan, Madison M6 50.15

ABF-NE  6Liu, Bella S7 53.44

ABF-NE  5Zipagan, Jeanelle M8 58.34

ABF-NE 10Morris, Zoe M9 1:01.93

 
Women 12&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF-NE 12Anderson, Kahlan Y1 38.14

ABF-NE 12Chiappetta, Mollie R2 40.19

ABF-NE  6Liu, Bella S3 1:08.43

 
Women 12&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 12Anderson, Kahlan Y1 38.12

ABF-NE 12Chiappetta, Mollie R2 40.61

ABF-NE 12Robak, Karolina D3 40.84

ABF-NE  9Szczerba, Hania M4 56.56

ABF-NE 10Vaughan, Madison M5 59.62

ABF-NE  6Liu, Bella S6 1:08.87

ABF-NE  7Gay, Emily J7 1:22.09

ABF-NE  5Zipagan, Jeanelle M--- DQ

 
Women 12&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF-NE 11Parent, Olivia M1 33.45

 
Women 12&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 10Hong, Kira Y1 32.10

ABF-NE 11Parent, Olivia M2 34.98

ABF-NE  9Szczerba, Hania M3 48.72

ABF-NE 11Gay, Samantha M4 56.61

ABF-NE  7Gay, Emily J5 1:12.23

ABF-NE  6Liu, Bella S--- DQ

 
Girls 13-14 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 14Dickson, Kay I1 5:53.47

31.06 34.86 36.0635.62

36.12 36.23 36.57 36.09

36.23 34.63

ABF-NE 14Maksimova, Ali P2 5:55.16

31.18 34.52 35.7534.75

36.14 36.15 36.73 37.08

36.78 36.08

ABF-NE 13Alves, Scarlett S3 6:24.99

33.23 36.50 39.4038.63

39.34 39.56 40.09 39.98

39.57 38.69

 
Girls 13-14 1000 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 13Welc-Rice, Evelyn R1 11:55.03

30.54 34.39 34.5335.02

35.07 35.56 36.40 36.49

35.78 37.07 37.18 36.11

36.51 37.44 36.53 35.50

37.30 37.20 35.82 34.59

UNABF-NE 13Hoang, Logan I2 11:55.09

31.44 36.05 35.0936.20

36.33 36.23 35.96 36.13

35.60 36.35 34.54 35.71

36.64 37.05 35.79 36.29

36.46 37.04 36.72 33.47

 
Girls 13-14 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 13Kelly, Erin K1 4:56.03

31.73 37.51 36.9335.43

43.77 43.86 33.27 33.53

ABF-NE 14Erwin, Olivia R2 5:19.14

31.76 38.02 39.0638.18

49.15 49.45 36.64 36.88

ABF-NE 14Pobrislo, Lyla J3 5:50.96

37.77 46.06 44.4942.82

53.01 50.23 38.17 38.41

 
Girls 15&O 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16Zeng, Kayla Z1 4:21.55

28.20 31.22 31.8132.57

38.69 39.04 30.35 29.67

 
Women 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF-NE 15Guerra, Amalia S1 25.68

ABF-NE 15Harding, Gabby E2 25.76

UNABF-NE 13Hoang, Logan I3 26.63

ABF-NE 11Cheung, Kacie Y4 26.67

ABF-NE 15Kelly, Megan E5 26.92

B - Final

ABF-NE 14Erwin, Olivia R6 27.79

ABF-NE 14Alberts, Audrey Z7 27.84

ABF-NE 14Maksimova, Ali P8 28.11

ABF-NE 13Kelly, Erin K9 28.44

ABF-NE 13Welc-Rice, Evelyn R10 30.41

C - Final

ABF-NE 11Parent, Olivia M11 29.11

ABF-NE 13Anderson, Aubrey Y12 29.62

ABF-NE 13Alves, Scarlett S13 30.39

ABF-NE 12Hogan, Kayleigh G14 30.93

ABF-NE 12Chiappetta, Mollie R15 31.15

D - Final

ABF-NE 11Gay, Samantha M16 41.45

ABF-NE  9Szczerba, Hania M17 41.82

ABF-NE  5Zipagan, Jeanelle M18 54.67
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D - Final ...   (Women 50 Yard Free)

ABF-NE 10Morris, Zoe M19 1:01.39

 
Women 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 15Harding, Gabby E1 25.70

ABF-NE 15Guerra, Amalia S2 25.92

ABF-NE 11Cheung, Kacie Y3 26.55

ABF-NE 15Kelly, Megan E4 26.96

UNABF-NE 13Hoang, Logan I5 27.14

ABF-NE 14Erwin, Olivia R6 27.45

ABF-NE 14Maksimova, Ali P7 28.14

ABF-NE 14Alberts, Audrey Z8 28.20

ABF-NE 13Kelly, Erin K9 28.63

ABF-NE 13Welc-Rice, Evelyn R10 29.23

ABF-NE 11Parent, Olivia M11 29.47

ABF-NE 13Alves, Scarlett S12 29.90

ABF-NE 13Anderson, Aubrey Y13 30.08

ABF-NE 12Hogan, Kayleigh G14 30.80

ABF-NE 12Chiappetta, Mollie R15 32.23

ABF-NE 11Gay, Samantha M16 38.75

ABF-NE  9Szczerba, Hania M17 40.80

ABF-NE 10Vaughan, Madison M18 41.93

ABF-NE  9Nettles, Avery G19 44.45

ABF-NE  6Liu, Bella S20 50.18

ABF-NE 10Morris, Zoe M21 51.88

ABF-NE  5Zipagan, Jeanelle M22 56.73

 
Women 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF-NE 15Guerra, Amalia S1 55.43

26.65 28.78

ABF-NE 12Parent, Natalie N2 56.54

27.12 29.42

UNABF-NE 13Hoang, Logan I3 59.19

28.64 30.55

ABF-NE 15Kelly, Megan E4 59.65

28.67 30.98

ABF-NE 14Dickson, Kay I5 1:00.49

29.15 31.34

ABF-NE 13Kelly, Erin K6 1:03.71

30.29 33.42

B - Final

ABF-NE 13Anderson, Aubrey Y7 1:03.55

29.80 33.75

ABF-NE 13Alves, Scarlett S8 1:07.08

32.35 34.73

ABF-NE 12Hogan, Kayleigh G9 1:08.11

33.19 34.92

ABF-NE  6Liu, Bella S10 1:46.81

51.37 55.44

ABF-NE  5Zipagan, Jeanelle M11 2:06.61

 
Women 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 15Guerra, Amalia S1 55.06

26.39 28.67

ABF-NE 12Parent, Natalie N2 56.76

27.24 29.52

ABF-NE 15Kelly, Megan E3 59.50

28.68 30.82

ABF-NE 14Erwin, Olivia R4 59.85

28.92 30.93

UNABF-NE 13Hoang, Logan I5 59.98

29.11 30.87

ABF-NE 13Kelly, Erin K6 1:00.31

29.12 31.19

ABF-NE 14Alberts, Audrey Z7 1:00.39

29.33 31.06

ABF-NE 14Maksimova, Ali P8 1:00.93

28.95 31.98

ABF-NE 14Dickson, Kay I9 1:01.12

29.46 31.66

ABF-NE 14Pobrislo, Lyla J10 1:05.46

30.06 35.40

ABF-NE 10Hong, Kira Y11 1:05.76

31.16 34.60

ABF-NE 13Alves, Scarlett S12 1:06.13

32.10 34.03

ABF-NE 13Anderson, Aubrey Y13 1:08.37

31.89 36.48

ABF-NE 12Hogan, Kayleigh G14 1:08.73

33.09 35.64

ABF-NE 10Vaughan, Madison M15 1:31.18

42.94 48.24

ABF-NE 11Gay, Samantha M16 1:33.71

43.89 49.82

ABF-NE  6Liu, Bella S17 1:52.94

51.58 1:01.36

ABF-NE  7Gay, Emily J18 1:58.94

55.91 1:03.03

ABF-NE  5Zipagan, Jeanelle M19 2:10.67

 
Women 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF-NE 15Guerra, Amalia S1 1:56.78

26.54 29.59 30.1830.47

ABF-NE 14Erwin, Olivia R2 2:07.34

29.28 32.34 32.6233.10

ABF-NE 14Alberts, Audrey Z3 2:09.23

30.29 32.77 32.9033.27

ABF-NE 13Kelly, Erin K4 2:09.67

29.43 32.64 33.6833.92

ABF-NE 14Maksimova, Ali P5 2:12.07

29.70 33.38 34.3534.64

B - Final

ABF-NE 12Robak, Karolina D6 2:11.65

29.63 33.33 34.3134.38

UNABF-NE 12Hoang, Kylie A7 2:14.94

30.39 34.34 34.5935.62

ABF-NE 13Welc-Rice, Evelyn R8 2:16.49

29.98 34.63 35.3936.49

ABF-NE 14Pobrislo, Lyla J9 2:19.88

30.63 34.74 36.7437.77

ABF-NE 10Hong, Kira Y10 2:24.19

31.30 36.56 37.8138.52

C - Final

ABF-NE 12Anderson, Kahlan Y11 2:20.66

33.54 35.51 34.8536.76

ABF-NE 13Bhushan, Shriya12 2:25.48

33.94 37.10 36.0738.37

ABF-NE 13Alves, Scarlett S13 2:25.72

33.20 36.78 37.4538.29

ABF-NE 11Gross, Kendall J14 3:04.21

38.28 48.18 1:37.75

 
Women 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 15Guerra, Amalia S1 2:01.29

27.77 31.17 30.6431.71

ABF-NE 13Kelly, Erin K2 2:07.79

33.2533.52

ABF-NE 14Erwin, Olivia R3 2:08.56

29.65 32.66 32.8633.39

ABF-NE 14Alberts, Audrey Z4 2:12.32

29.95 32.65 35.5634.16

ABF-NE 14Maksimova, Ali P5 2:12.77

29.41 32.89 34.8935.58

ABF-NE 13Welc-Rice, Evelyn R6 2:14.46

29.68 33.82 35.1035.86

ABF-NE 12Robak, Karolina D7 2:14.76

1:04.19 35.30

UNABF-NE 12Hoang, Kylie A8 2:17.66

30.55 34.54 36.4236.15

ABF-NE 14Pobrislo, Lyla J9 2:20.56

30.63 35.42 36.3338.18

ABF-NE 10Hong, Kira Y10 2:20.60

31.21 35.83 35.5138.05

ABF-NE 13Alves, Scarlett S11 2:22.28

30.98 35.63 37.9337.74

ABF-NE 12Anderson, Kahlan Y12 2:25.01

33.83 37.26 35.9837.94

ABF-NE 13Bhushan, Shriya13 2:27.43

33.73 36.95 37.8238.93

ABF-NE 11Gross, Kendall J14 3:03.44

38.89 47.25 1:37.30

ABF-NE  9Szczerba, Hania M15 3:04.16

40.85 46.87 45.9950.45
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Women 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF-NE 18Wells, Debbie M1 1:00.18

29.64 30.54

ABF-NE 15Guerra, Amalia S2 1:00.99

29.81 31.18

ABF-NE 16Boino, Nora K3 1:05.65

32.33 33.32

UNABF-NE 12Hoang, Kylie A4 1:07.26

32.18 35.08

B - Final

ABF-NE 13Anderson, Aubrey Y5 1:12.70

35.50 37.20

ABF-NE 12Chiappetta, Mollie R6 1:17.33

36.78 40.55

ABF-NE 12Hogan, Kayleigh G7 1:18.94

38.54 40.40

ABF-NE  5Zipagan, Jeanelle M8 2:18.34

 
Women 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 18Wells, Debbie M1 1:00.71

30.00 30.71

ABF-NE 15Guerra, Amalia S2 1:01.91

30.02 31.89

ABF-NE 17St Hilaire, Emma F3 1:03.10

30.57 32.53

ABF-NE 16Boino, Nora K4 1:06.06

32.51 33.55

ABF-NE 14Maksimova, Ali P5 1:07.38

32.22 35.16

UNABF-NE 12Hoang, Kylie A6 1:07.78

31.74 36.04

ABF-NE 14Alberts, Audrey Z7 1:09.03

34.18 34.85

ABF-NE 12Robak, Karolina D8 1:14.12

35.92 38.20

ABF-NE 13Anderson, Aubrey Y9 1:16.90

36.70 40.20

ABF-NE 12Chiappetta, Mollie R10 1:18.68

37.93 40.75

ABF-NE 12Hogan, Kayleigh G11 1:19.98

38.72 41.26

ABF-NE  9Szczerba, Hania M12 1:39.93

47.08 52.85

ABF-NE 10Vaughan, Madison M13 1:42.39

50.99 51.40

ABF-NE  5Zipagan, Jeanelle M14 2:25.70

 
Women 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF-NE 15Guerra, Amalia S1 2:11.33

30.95 33.08 33.3833.92

ABF-NE 13Kelly, Erin K2 2:15.10

32.53 34.42 32.8835.27

ABF-NE 12Parent, Natalie N3 2:15.33

32.10 34.27 33.8735.09

ABF-NE 15Harding, Gabby E4 2:15.90

32.71 34.02 34.0435.13

ABF-NE 11Parent, Olivia M5 2:26.45

34.95 37.13 36.4237.95

B - Final

UNABF-NE 13Hoang, Logan I6 2:22.22

33.36 35.80 35.9437.12

ABF-NE 14Maksimova, Ali P7 2:25.57

34.07 37.25 36.2837.97

ABF-NE 14Alberts, Audrey Z8 2:25.93

35.54 36.44 36.5137.44

UNABF-NE 12Hoang, Kylie A9 2:28.21

34.69 37.59 37.5238.41

ABF-NE 13Welc-Rice, Evelyn R10 2:31.61

35.23 38.74 38.3339.31

C - Final

ABF-NE 14Dickson, Kay I11 2:35.20

36.53 39.54 38.9840.15

ABF-NE 14Pobrislo, Lyla J12 2:45.77

39.20 42.04 41.4643.07

ABF-NE 11Gay, Samantha M13 3:20.83

50.18 51.15 49.5349.97

ABF-NE 11Gross, Kendall J14 3:24.72

51.35

 
Women 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 15Guerra, Amalia S1 2:08.46

30.64 32.46 32.2933.07

ABF-NE 12Parent, Natalie N2 2:18.40

32.60 35.15 35.0635.59

ABF-NE 15Harding, Gabby E3 2:18.86

32.67 34.54 35.5136.14

ABF-NE 13Kelly, Erin K4 2:19.15

32.87 34.46 36.1135.71

ABF-NE 11Parent, Olivia M5 2:27.37

35.13 37.40 37.1637.68

UNABF-NE 13Hoang, Logan I6 2:27.83

34.47 37.38 37.4638.52

ABF-NE 14Maksimova, Ali P7 2:28.10

34.08 37.31 37.9638.75

ABF-NE 14Alberts, Audrey Z8 2:29.96

36.10 37.43 38.3738.06

ABF-NE 13Welc-Rice, Evelyn R9 2:29.97

35.26 37.78 38.1238.81

UNABF-NE 12Hoang, Kylie A10 2:30.97

35.47 38.63 37.5039.37

ABF-NE 14Dickson, Kay I11 2:34.68

36.04 39.14 38.9740.53

ABF-NE 14Pobrislo, Lyla J12 2:48.78

39.01 42.69 1:27.08

ABF-NE 11Gay, Samantha M13 3:16.96

47.33 50.38 48.4950.76

ABF-NE 11Gross, Kendall J14 3:21.51

45.47 1:47.22 48.82

 
Women 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF-NE 15Kelly, Megan E1 1:10.20

33.10 37.10

ABF-NE 12Parent, Natalie N2 1:17.12

36.95 40.17

ABF-NE 14Dickson, Kay I3 1:17.41

37.17 40.24

ABF-NE 11Cheung, Kacie Y4 1:20.05

37.16 42.89

ABF-NE 12Anderson, Kahlan Y5 1:22.55

39.42 43.13

B - Final

ABF-NE 13Anderson, Aubrey Y6 1:20.13

38.71 41.42

ABF-NE 12Chiappetta, Mollie R7 1:24.25

40.39 43.86

ABF-NE 11Parent, Olivia M8 1:24.43

40.74 43.69

ABF-NE 10Hong, Kira Y9 1:24.54

40.03 44.51

UNABF-NE 12Hoang, Kylie A10 1:24.58

40.46 44.12

C - Final

ABF-NE 12Robak, Karolina D11 1:23.71

39.07 44.64

ABF-NE 13Bhushan, Shriya12 1:30.01

44.49 45.52

ABF-NE 11Gay, Samantha M13 1:49.06

52.75 56.31

ABF-NE 11Gross, Kendall J14 1:53.92

55.36 58.56

 
Women 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 17St Hilaire, Emma F1 1:11.07

33.60 37.47

ABF-NE 15Kelly, Megan E2 1:12.60

34.45 38.15

ABF-NE 12Parent, Natalie N3 1:15.26

35.82 39.44

ABF-NE 11Cheung, Kacie Y4 1:18.31

35.57 42.74

ABF-NE 14Dickson, Kay I5 1:20.87

39.00 41.87

ABF-NE 12Anderson, Kahlan Y6 1:21.07

38.94 42.13

ABF-NE 13Anderson, Aubrey Y7 1:22.01

39.39 42.62
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Preliminaries ...   (Women 100 Yard Breast)

UNABF-NE 12Hoang, Kylie A8 1:25.87

40.07 45.80

ABF-NE 11Parent, Olivia M9 1:25.94

41.27 44.67

ABF-NE 12Chiappetta, Mollie R10 1:26.17

41.25 44.92

ABF-NE 10Hong, Kira Y11 1:26.75

40.61 46.14

ABF-NE 12Robak, Karolina D12 1:27.30

41.08 46.22

ABF-NE 13Bhushan, Shriya13 1:28.38

43.38 45.00

ABF-NE 11Gay, Samantha M14 1:45.23

51.44 53.79

ABF-NE 11Gross, Kendall J15 1:51.14

52.35 58.79

ABF-NE  6Liu, Bella S--- DQ

1:14.52 1:18.04

 
Women 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF-NE 16Boino, Nora K1 2:28.75

33.97 37.99 37.7139.08

ABF-NE 15Kelly, Megan E2 2:33.08

35.17 38.91 39.3939.61

UNABF-NE 13Hoang, Logan I3 2:34.50

35.10 39.16 40.1240.12

ABF-NE 15Harding, Gabby E4 2:37.33

35.88 39.71 40.9540.79

ABF-NE 15Guerra, Amalia S5 2:40.03

35.65 40.60 42.0541.73

ABF-NE 12Parent, Natalie N6 2:44.51

37.39 42.49 41.8742.76

B - Final

ABF-NE 13Anderson, Aubrey Y7 2:50.60

40.29 43.10 43.2643.95

ABF-NE 12Anderson, Kahlan Y8 2:56.17

40.66 45.86 44.0545.60

ABF-NE 11Parent, Olivia M9 2:59.00

41.63 45.45 45.7046.22

UNABF-NE 12Hoang, Kylie A10 2:59.08

40.96 47.01 44.3846.73

ABF-NE 12Chiappetta, Mollie R11 3:01.77

41.10 46.03 47.0347.61

 
Women 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 16Boino, Nora K1 2:32.60

35.06 38.81 38.8239.91

ABF-NE 17St Hilaire, Emma F2 2:33.14

34.33 38.32 40.6839.81

ABF-NE 15Harding, Gabby E3 2:36.34

36.11 39.71 40.3040.22

UNABF-NE 13Hoang, Logan I4 2:36.55

34.87 39.30 41.2841.10

ABF-NE 15Kelly, Megan E5 2:38.07

35.54 39.68 41.6641.19

ABF-NE 15Guerra, Amalia S6 2:41.77

35.93 41.28 42.0942.47

ABF-NE 12Parent, Natalie N7 2:45.64

37.18 42.48 42.7743.21

ABF-NE 12Anderson, Kahlan Y8 2:58.21

40.81 45.01 46.3146.08

ABF-NE 13Anderson, Aubrey Y9 2:59.39

41.76 45.39 45.8846.36

ABF-NE 11Parent, Olivia M10 3:01.70

41.99 46.26 46.2747.18

ABF-NE 12Chiappetta, Mollie R11 3:03.30

42.06 46.84 47.0147.39

ABF-NE 14Pobrislo, Lyla J12 3:04.71

42.15 46.73 47.2948.54

UNABF-NE 12Hoang, Kylie A13 3:08.16

42.14 48.00 49.0448.98

 
Women 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF-NE 15Harding, Gabby E1 1:00.30

28.65 31.65

ABF-NE 15Kelly, Megan E2 1:01.32

28.46 32.86

ABF-NE 12Parent, Natalie N3 1:04.99

30.10 34.89

UNABF-NE 13Hoang, Logan I4 1:05.59

30.49 35.10

ABF-NE 14Erwin, Olivia R5 1:05.82

31.42 34.40

B - Final

ABF-NE 14Dickson, Kay I6 1:06.37

30.69 35.68

ABF-NE 11Cheung, Kacie Y7 1:07.11

30.92 36.19

ABF-NE 13Bhushan, Shriya8 1:15.60

35.73 39.87

ABF-NE 13Alves, Scarlett S9 1:19.10

37.01 42.09

ABF-NE 12Anderson, Kahlan Y10 1:20.13

37.91 42.22

C - Final

ABF-NE 12Hogan, Kayleigh G11 1:19.70

37.83 41.87

ABF-NE 13Anderson, Aubrey Y12 1:21.58

38.51 43.07

ABF-NE 12Chiappetta, Mollie R13 1:22.82

38.71 44.11

ABF-NE 14Pobrislo, Lyla J14 1:23.54

38.30 45.24

 
Women 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 15Harding, Gabby E1 1:00.63

28.65 31.98

ABF-NE 15Kelly, Megan E2 1:02.95

29.37 33.58

ABF-NE 17St Hilaire, Emma F3 1:03.91

29.72 34.19

ABF-NE 12Parent, Natalie N4 1:05.72

30.61 35.11

UNABF-NE 13Hoang, Logan I5 1:05.81

30.55 35.26

ABF-NE 14Erwin, Olivia R6 1:06.76

31.15 35.61

ABF-NE 14Dickson, Kay I7 1:07.38

31.36 36.02

ABF-NE 11Cheung, Kacie Y8 1:07.64

30.80 36.84

ABF-NE 13Bhushan, Shriya9 1:16.10

36.02 40.08

ABF-NE 13Alves, Scarlett S10 1:18.19

ABF-NE 12Anderson, Kahlan Y11 1:19.55

37.49 42.06

ABF-NE 12Hogan, Kayleigh G12 1:19.63

36.83 42.80

ABF-NE 13Anderson, Aubrey Y13 1:22.19

38.03 44.16

ABF-NE 14Pobrislo, Lyla J14 1:23.88

38.10 45.78

ABF-NE 12Chiappetta, Mollie R15 1:26.28

38.62 47.66

ABF-NE 10Vaughan, Madison M16 2:00.15

55.53 1:04.62

 
Women 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF-NE 18Wells, Debbie M1 2:10.54

30.06 33.51 33.0533.92

ABF-NE 15Harding, Gabby E2 2:12.83

30.72 33.67 34.1734.27

B - Final

ABF-NE 13Kelly, Erin K3 2:28.52

32.34 36.60 40.7238.86

ABF-NE 14Dickson, Kay I4 2:33.39

33.75 38.46 40.3740.81

UNABF-NE 12Hoang, Kylie A5 2:44.60

35.74 42.03 41.6145.22

 
Women 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 18Wells, Debbie M1 2:11.64

30.22 32.70 34.6234.10
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Women 200 Yard Fly)

ABF-NE 15Harding, Gabby E2 2:13.82

30.60 33.73 34.4535.04

ABF-NE 14Erwin, Olivia R3 2:32.64

31.51 37.58 42.6140.94

ABF-NE 13Kelly, Erin K4 2:34.53

33.05 37.98 41.6941.81

ABF-NE 14Dickson, Kay I5 2:35.47

32.30 38.78 42.5941.80

UNABF-NE 12Hoang, Kylie A6 2:44.62

46.37

ABF-NE 12Robak, Karolina D7 2:48.64

34.27 41.09 46.9846.30

 
Women 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF-NE 15Kelly, Megan E1 2:12.56

29.52 32.66 31.7338.65

ABF-NE 16Boino, Nora K2 2:16.35

31.27 34.86 32.2537.97

ABF-NE 12Parent, Natalie N3 2:20.59

30.52 35.21 31.5443.32

UNABF-NE 13Hoang, Logan I4 2:22.34

31.35 36.89 33.6740.43

ABF-NE 13Kelly, Erin K5 2:27.06

32.32 36.24 32.0646.44

B - Final

ABF-NE 14Dickson, Kay I6 2:28.56

33.07 37.46 34.4543.58

ABF-NE 11Parent, Olivia M7 2:31.77

34.84 37.51 32.4646.96

ABF-NE 12Anderson, Kahlan Y8 2:39.11

37.78 39.03 36.0346.27

ABF-NE 12Hogan, Kayleigh G9 2:45.08

37.62 39.21 1:28.25

ABF-NE 13Alves, Scarlett S10 2:46.33

35.26 41.21 36.8952.97

 
Women 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 15Kelly, Megan E1 2:16.44

29.85 35.15 32.4139.03

ABF-NE 16Boino, Nora K2 2:17.84

31.61 35.23 32.3338.67

ABF-NE 12Parent, Natalie N3 2:20.84

30.48 35.57 32.2542.54

UNABF-NE 13Hoang, Logan I4 2:25.54

31.94 36.76 35.2641.58

ABF-NE 14Erwin, Olivia R5 2:25.79

30.90 34.73 34.2745.89

ABF-NE 13Kelly, Erin K6 2:27.03

32.62 35.95 31.7646.70

ABF-NE 14Maksimova, Ali P7 2:27.18

32.73 36.46 33.2044.79

ABF-NE 14Alberts, Audrey Z8 2:28.77

32.75 37.59 33.7844.65

ABF-NE 14Dickson, Kay I9 2:30.51

32.52 39.77 34.0244.20

ABF-NE 11Parent, Olivia M10 2:33.66

36.12 38.04 33.0246.48

ABF-NE 10Hong, Kira Y11 2:40.42

33.60 40.13 36.8249.87

ABF-NE 12Anderson, Kahlan Y12 2:42.20

38.25 42.56 35.2146.18

ABF-NE 13Alves, Scarlett S13 2:45.80

34.49 40.62 36.2254.47

ABF-NE 14Pobrislo, Lyla J14 2:46.79

38.17 42.89 34.8250.91

ABF-NE 12Hogan, Kayleigh G15 2:47.33

37.37 40.52 36.0453.40

ABF-NE 11Gay, Samantha M16 3:35.86

55.23 53.07 49.3458.22

 
Boys 10&U 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE  9Prout, Gabriel L1 7:32.11

39.56 47.22 46.4149.12

45.67 47.65 44.21 45.43

45.19 41.65

 
Boys 10&U 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE  9Laporte, Matthew D1 5:42.91

35.83 42.30 43.5844.41

50.27 50.41 38.20 37.91

UNABF-NE 10Hoang, Cayden A2 6:09.50

40.05 50.01 44.9948.99

51.61 51.39 42.22 40.24

 
Boys 11-12 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Hong, Tyler C1 5:36.72

30.61 33.91 34.5734.34

34.83 34.88 34.20 34.20

34.54 30.64

 
Boys 11-12 1000 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UNABF-NE 12Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L1 11:46.05

30.41 34.34 35.6134.74

36.23 37.00 35.38 35.11

36.64 35.43 36.12 35.93

35.80 36.07 35.50 35.32

36.01 35.44 35.41 33.56

ABF-NE 12Hong, Mason C2 12:04.48

32.77 35.06 36.4135.97

36.83 35.81 36.59 36.57

37.21 36.93 36.82 36.90

37.28 36.22 36.85 36.75

36.04 36.31 36.18 34.98

ABF-NE 11Pio, Seth J3 13:52.39

35.60 41.55 40.9641.65

40.69 41.71 41.77 41.62

42.36 41.91 43.10 42.42

42.45 42.29 42.54 43.01

42.45 42.69 42.27 39.35

ABF-NE 12Gupta, Andrej4 14:05.36

37.86 40.80 41.3441.15

41.63 41.61 42.36 42.45

43.14 43.29 43.59 42.64

43.12 43.70 43.41 43.50

42.76 43.27 42.40 41.34

 
Boys 11-12 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 11Lyons, Jackson C1 6:04.89

40.00 49.55 43.8444.73

55.09 54.90 38.46 38.32

 
Men 12&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF-NE 12Messina, Owen M1 35.31

ABF-NE 10Guerra, Dante A2 37.54

ABF-NE  9Laporte, Matthew D3 37.55

ABF-NE 12Gupta, Andrej4 38.00

ABF-NE 11Pio, Seth J5 39.21

UNABF-NE 10Hoang, Cayden A6 41.80

 
Men 12&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 12Messina, Owen M1 35.82

ABF-NE  9Laporte, Matthew D2 37.23

ABF-NE 10Guerra, Dante A3 37.36

ABF-NE 12Gupta, Andrej4 38.33

ABF-NE 12Cherapukha, Nikita5 39.32

ABF-NE 11Pio, Seth J6 40.39

UNABF-NE 10Hoang, Cayden A7 40.75

ABF-NE  9Prout, Gabriel L8 44.34

ABF-NE 11Ice, Xavier B9 49.25

 
Men 12&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

UNABF-NE 10Hoang, Cayden A1 41.68

ABF-NE 10Guerra, Dante A2 43.85

ABF-NE  9Prout, Gabriel L3 46.84

ABF-NE 12Gupta, Andrej4 48.05

ABF-NE 10VanDerBeken, Cooper C5 1:18.90

 
Men 12&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

UNABF-NE 10Hoang, Cayden A1 40.65

ABF-NE 10Guerra, Dante A2 43.98

ABF-NE  9Prout, Gabriel L3 48.61

ABF-NE 12Gupta, Andrej4 48.99
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Men 12&U 50 Yard Breast)

ABF-NE 10VanDerBeken, Cooper C5 1:15.74

ABF-NE 11Ice, Xavier B--- DQ

 
Men 12&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

UNABF-NE 12Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L1 30.69

ABF-NE  9Laporte, Matthew D2 35.61

ABF-NE 10Guerra, Dante A3 38.20

ABF-NE 11Liu, Ian X4 40.09

 
Men 12&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 12Hong, Tyler C1 30.77

UNABF-NE 12Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L2 31.02

ABF-NE  9Laporte, Matthew D3 35.19

ABF-NE 10Guerra, Dante A4 36.16

ABF-NE 12Cherapukha, Nikita5 40.15

ABF-NE 11Liu, Ian X6 41.76

 
Boys 13-14 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 14St Hilaire, Aiden R1 5:12.30

27.80 30.80 31.5631.46

31.29 31.50 31.94 32.00

32.26 31.69

ABF-NE 13Parker, Eric H2 5:51.56

31.67 34.91 36.1135.23

36.34 35.59 35.73 36.75

36.37 32.86

 
Boys 13-14 1000 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 13Sittig, Carter A1 11:31.28

30.82 33.07 33.9433.64

34.38 34.76 34.78 35.00

35.14 34.63 34.99 35.01

35.09 35.09 35.13 34.90

35.40 35.34 35.36 34.81

 
Boys 13-14 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 13Guerra, Luca W1 4:50.71

32.40 36.18 36.2335.79

42.71 44.57 31.16 31.67

 
Men 15&O 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16Lyons, Ben L1 5:05.09

27.68 30.85 31.0631.32

30.78 30.92 31.09 30.97

30.78 29.64

 
Men 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF-NE 18Lyons, Evan J1 23.02

ABF-NE 15Chiappetta, Jack R2 23.27

ABF-NE 15Olsen, Gavin J3 26.89

ABF-NE 14Bentahar, Amine4 27.00

ABF-NE 13Guerra, Luca W5 27.60

B - Final

UNABF-NE 12Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L6 28.01

ABF-NE 13Kotnisz, Kris R7 29.00

ABF-NE 13Sittig, Carter A8 29.42

ABF-NE 10Guerra, Dante A9 29.50

ABF-NE 12Messina, Owen M10 30.16

C - Final

ABF-NE 11Lyons, Jackson C11 31.34

ABF-NE 12Gupta, Andrej12 32.14

ABF-NE 11Pio, Seth J13 32.49

 
Men 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 15Chiappetta, Jack R1 23.72

ABF-NE 18Lyons, Evan J2 23.85

ABF-NE 15Olsen, Gavin J3 26.48

ABF-NE 14Bentahar, Amine4 27.26

ABF-NE 13Guerra, Luca W5 27.36

UNABF-NE 12Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L6 28.53

ABF-NE 13Kotnisz, Kris R7 28.64

ABF-NE 13Sittig, Carter A8 29.75

ABF-NE 10Guerra, Dante A9 29.86

ABF-NE 12Messina, Owen M10 31.01

ABF-NE 11Lyons, Jackson C11 32.07

ABF-NE 12Gupta, Andrej12 32.08

ABF-NE 12Cherapukha, Nikita13 32.19

ABF-NE 11Pio, Seth J14 32.84

 
Men 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF-NE 15Chiappetta, Jack R1 50.62

24.21 26.41

ABF-NE 15Latourelle, Ben R2 51.84

25.05 26.79

ABF-NE 16Lyons, Ben L3 55.23

26.43 28.80

ABF-NE 13Guerra, Luca W4 58.04

27.99 30.05

ABF-NE 14Bentahar, Amine5 58.19

28.27 29.92

ABF-NE 15Olsen, Gavin J6 58.44

27.84 30.60

B - Final

ABF-NE 15Connolly, Ian R7 58.42

28.49 29.93

UNABF-NE 12Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L8 59.73

29.16 30.57

ABF-NE 12Patterson, Hazen J9 1:03.00

30.67 32.33

ABF-NE 13Sittig, Carter A10 1:03.77

31.08 32.69

ABF-NE  9Laporte, Matthew D11 1:09.14

33.30 35.84

ABF-NE 12Messina, Owen M12 1:09.44

32.48 36.96

C - Final

ABF-NE 12Gupta, Andrej13 1:07.68

32.78 34.90

ABF-NE 11Lyons, Jackson C14 1:08.38

33.44 34.94

ABF-NE 12Olsen, Patrick K15 1:10.89

33.96 36.93

ABF-NE 11Liu, Ian X16 1:12.91

35.09 37.82

ABF-NE 10VanDerBeken, Cooper C17 1:50.77

52.22 58.55

 
Men 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 15Latourelle, Ben R1 51.45

24.80 26.65

ABF-NE 15Chiappetta, Jack R2 52.84

25.24 27.60

ABF-NE 16Lyons, Ben L3 55.84

27.08 28.76

ABF-NE 15Olsen, Gavin J4 58.35

27.73 30.62

ABF-NE 14Bentahar, Amine5 59.07

28.75 30.32

ABF-NE 13Guerra, Luca W6 59.17

28.27 30.90

ABF-NE 15Connolly, Ian R7 59.40

28.82 30.58

ABF-NE 13Parker, Eric H8 1:00.97

28.97 32.00

UNABF-NE 12Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L9 1:02.23

30.14 32.09

ABF-NE 12Patterson, Hazen J10 1:02.93

30.35 32.58

ABF-NE 12Hong, Mason C11 1:04.56

31.10 33.46

ABF-NE 13Sittig, Carter A12 1:04.65

31.60 33.05

ABF-NE  9Laporte, Matthew D13 1:06.88

32.30 34.58

ABF-NE 12Messina, Owen M14 1:09.21

32.64 36.57

ABF-NE 12Gupta, Andrej15 1:10.01

33.78 36.23

ABF-NE 11Lyons, Jackson C*16 1:10.37

34.55 35.82
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Men 100 Yard Free)

ABF-NE 12Olsen, Patrick K*16 1:10.37

33.27 37.10

ABF-NE 12Cherapukha, Nikita18 1:13.46

34.44 39.02

ABF-NE 11Liu, Ian X19 1:15.93

34.88 41.05

ABF-NE 11Ice, Xavier B20 1:33.25

44.82 48.43

ABF-NE 10VanDerBeken, Cooper C21 1:45.86

49.19 56.67

 
Men 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF-NE 14St Hilaire, Aiden R1 1:57.10

27.34 29.44 30.2130.11

ABF-NE 13Guerra, Luca W2 2:02.90

28.26 31.03 31.6032.01

ABF-NE 12Hong, Tyler C3 2:06.02

29.29 32.00 32.1032.63

ABF-NE 15Olsen, Gavin J4 2:07.36

28.43 31.93 33.9833.02

ABF-NE 14Bentahar, Amine5 2:09.03

29.49 32.50 33.2733.77

B - Final

UNABF-NE 12Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L6 2:06.68

29.60 32.66 31.6232.80

ABF-NE 15Connolly, Ian R7 2:08.55

29.17 32.71 32.8533.82

ABF-NE 13Parker, Eric H8 2:11.73

29.50 33.03 34.7934.41

ABF-NE 12Patterson, Hazen J9 2:12.25

29.85 33.62 33.6035.18

ABF-NE 12Hong, Mason C10 2:16.17

31.41 34.42 35.1735.17

C - Final

ABF-NE 12Gupta, Andrej11 2:27.64

33.85 36.94 38.3138.54

ABF-NE 11Pio, Seth J12 2:30.77

33.72 39.55 37.9839.52

ABF-NE 12Olsen, Patrick K13 2:31.30

33.69 37.94

 
Men 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 14St Hilaire, Aiden R1 1:57.70

26.28 29.00 31.1631.26

ABF-NE 13Guerra, Luca W2 2:02.89

28.37 30.75 31.9331.84

ABF-NE 12Hong, Tyler C3 2:05.98

28.84 32.36 31.2833.50

ABF-NE 15Olsen, Gavin J4 2:07.64

27.20 30.47 35.6834.29

ABF-NE 14Bentahar, Amine5 2:08.74

28.96 32.22 33.5833.98

UNABF-NE 12Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L6 2:09.38

30.04 32.45 32.5134.38

ABF-NE 15Connolly, Ian R7 2:09.95

29.27 32.62 33.6834.38

ABF-NE 13Parker, Eric H8 2:11.68

29.11 33.46 34.2134.90

ABF-NE 12Patterson, Hazen J9 2:13.74

30.72 33.49 33.2236.31

ABF-NE 12Hong, Mason C10 2:16.50

30.62 34.41 35.7735.70

ABF-NE 12Olsen, Patrick K11 2:28.75

34.97 37.97 37.0938.72

ABF-NE 12Gupta, Andrej12 2:29.85

33.88 38.13 39.2538.59

ABF-NE 11Pio, Seth J13 2:36.46

34.55 40.11 40.0541.75

ABF-NE 12Cherapukha, Nikita14 2:46.99

34.75 42.33 44.0945.82

ABF-NE 11Ice, Xavier B15 3:24.74

46.47 52.47 50.3655.44

ABF-NE 10VanDerBeken, Cooper C16 3:48.16

47.85 56.57 1:02.211:01.53

 
Men 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF-NE 15Latourelle, Ben R1 58.36

28.73 29.63

ABF-NE 16Lyons, Ben L2 1:02.28

30.67 31.61

ABF-NE 13Guerra, Luca W3 1:04.84

31.99 32.85

ABF-NE 15Olsen, Gavin J4 1:07.83

33.49 34.34

ABF-NE 12Patterson, Hazen J5 1:13.25

B - Final

ABF-NE 12Messina, Owen M6 1:18.22

ABF-NE 11Lyons, Jackson C7 1:19.21

39.34 39.87

ABF-NE 10Guerra, Dante A8 1:19.34

39.17 40.17

ABF-NE 11Liu, Ian X9 1:21.19

38.92 42.27

ABF-NE  9Laporte, Matthew D10 1:23.33

41.12 42.21

C - Final

ABF-NE  9Prout, Gabriel L11 1:28.13

41.82 46.31

ABF-NE 12Olsen, Patrick K12 1:39.29

1:22.56 16.73

ABF-NE 10VanDerBeken, Cooper C13 1:56.46

56.80 59.66

 
Men 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 15Latourelle, Ben R1 59.76

29.23 30.53

ABF-NE 16Lyons, Ben L2 1:05.44

31.86 33.58

ABF-NE 13Guerra, Luca W3 1:06.12

32.01 34.11

ABF-NE 15Olsen, Gavin J4 1:07.43

33.02 34.41

ABF-NE 12Patterson, Hazen J5 1:13.88

36.11 37.77

ABF-NE 12Messina, Owen M6 1:20.62

39.01 41.61

ABF-NE 11Lyons, Jackson C7 1:20.79

40.09 40.70

ABF-NE 11Liu, Ian X8 1:20.80

39.28 41.52

ABF-NE 10Guerra, Dante A9 1:22.24

39.72 42.52

ABF-NE  9Laporte, Matthew D10 1:23.00

40.10 42.90

ABF-NE 12Olsen, Patrick K11 1:26.16

1:26.20

ABF-NE 12Cherapukha, Nikita12 1:28.25

41.14 47.11

ABF-NE  9Prout, Gabriel L13 1:30.85

43.48 47.37

ABF-NE 10VanDerBeken, Cooper C14 1:55.55

56.01 59.54

ABF-NE 11Ice, Xavier B--- DQ

49.50 52.76

 
Men 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF-NE 13Guerra, Luca W1 2:15.60

32.46 34.15 34.5534.44

ABF-NE 14Bentahar, Amine2 2:18.21

33.05 34.57 34.6935.90

ABF-NE 12Hong, Tyler C3 2:22.56

32.96 36.29 36.2937.02

ABF-NE 13Sittig, Carter A4 2:26.17

35.73 36.73 36.6437.07

ABF-NE 13Parker, Eric H5 2:28.49

35.33 38.63 35.8138.72

B - Final

ABF-NE 12Patterson, Hazen J6 2:34.61

39.5939.16

ABF-NE 12Messina, Owen M7 2:46.84

38.62 42.22 1:26.00

ABF-NE 11Lyons, Jackson C8 2:48.48

40.40 42.35 42.5043.23

ABF-NE 12Olsen, Patrick K9 2:57.96

41.22 46.80
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2023 NE ABF Baby New Year Specialty - 1/6/2023 to 1/8/2023

Results
 
Men 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 14Bentahar, Amine1 2:18.02

32.89 34.74 34.8335.56

ABF-NE 13Guerra, Luca W2 2:18.44

1:08.01 35.16 35.45

ABF-NE 12Hong, Tyler C3 2:25.21

34.38 36.62 36.8537.36

ABF-NE 13Sittig, Carter A4 2:26.85

1:13.09 37.34 36.67

ABF-NE 13Parker, Eric H5 2:30.15

1:13.23 39.06 37.97

ABF-NE 12Patterson, Hazen J6 2:33.35

37.16 1:56.41 17.54

ABF-NE 11Lyons, Jackson C7 2:48.11

40.77 42.45 41.5243.37

ABF-NE 12Messina, Owen M8 2:49.37

2:06.41 42.96

ABF-NE 12Olsen, Patrick K9 2:57.42

42.01 2:15.48 15.81

UNABF-NE 12Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L--- DQ

1:11.49 37.35 37.00

 
Men 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF-NE 18Lyons, Evan J1 1:02.47

29.59 32.88

ABF-NE 15Chiappetta, Jack R2 1:03.83

30.00 33.83

ABF-NE 14St Hilaire, Aiden R3 1:10.98

33.59 37.39

ABF-NE 13Kotnisz, Kris R4 1:14.98

35.54 39.44

ABF-NE 12Hong, Tyler C5 1:19.31

10.93 1:08.38

ABF-NE 15Connolly, Ian R6 1:20.50

38.07 42.43

B - Final

ABF-NE 12Hong, Mason C7 1:27.07

41.41 45.66

UNABF-NE 10Hoang, Cayden A8 1:28.04

42.09 45.95

ABF-NE 15Olsen, Gavin J9 1:31.28

ABF-NE  9Laporte, Matthew D10 1:33.60

45.24 48.36

ABF-NE 11Lyons, Jackson C11 1:35.59

44.96 50.63

 
Men 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 15Chiappetta, Jack R1 1:05.10

30.41 34.69

ABF-NE 18Lyons, Evan J2 1:05.83

31.57 34.26

ABF-NE 14St Hilaire, Aiden R3 1:10.04

33.49 36.55

ABF-NE 13Kotnisz, Kris R4 1:16.01

36.87 39.14

ABF-NE 12Hong, Tyler C5 1:19.53

37.86 41.67

ABF-NE 15Connolly, Ian R6 1:19.85

38.00 41.85

ABF-NE 12Hong, Mason C7 1:26.42

41.05 45.37

UNABF-NE 10Hoang, Cayden A8 1:28.19

42.02 46.17

ABF-NE  9Laporte, Matthew D9 1:33.60

44.25 49.35

ABF-NE 15Olsen, Gavin J10 1:33.65

42.73 50.92

ABF-NE 11Lyons, Jackson C11 1:33.90

44.12 49.78

ABF-NE  9Prout, Gabriel L12 1:48.75

52.11 56.64

ABF-NE 11Ice, Xavier B--- DQ

 
Men 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF-NE 15Chiappetta, Jack R1 2:19.42

32.23 35.86 35.4135.92

ABF-NE 14St Hilaire, Aiden R2 2:28.12

33.45 37.41 38.5838.68

ABF-NE 16Lyons, Ben L3 2:28.41

33.91 37.65 38.0138.84

ABF-NE 15Latourelle, Ben R4 2:29.43

35.16 38.01 38.3037.96

B - Final

ABF-NE 13Guerra, Luca W6 2:49.06

39.30 42.60 43.7343.43

ABF-NE 15Connolly, Ian R7 2:52.91

39.92 44.53 43.4645.00

UNABF-NE 10Hoang, Cayden A8 3:15.60

43.60 50.11 50.2451.65

ABF-NE 11Lyons, Jackson C9 3:23.51

46.27 51.45 51.2054.59

 
Men 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 15Chiappetta, Jack R1 2:24.05

32.64 36.62 36.9837.81

ABF-NE 14St Hilaire, Aiden R2 2:29.62

34.45 38.13 38.6438.40

ABF-NE 15Latourelle, Ben R3 2:30.63

34.62 38.24 39.4238.35

ABF-NE 16Lyons, Ben L4 2:33.88

34.50 39.65 39.6940.04

ABF-NE 13Kotnisz, Kris R5 2:42.35

36.44 41.35 42.4742.09

ABF-NE 13Parker, Eric H6 2:48.37

37.91 43.13 43.3843.95

ABF-NE 12Hong, Tyler C7 2:51.55

38.87 44.31 44.4843.89

ABF-NE 15Connolly, Ian R8 2:53.79

39.72 44.99 43.8645.22

ABF-NE 13Guerra, Luca W9 2:56.87

40.10 44.66 45.3746.74

ABF-NE 12Hong, Mason C10 3:08.02

42.99 48.37 46.6749.99

UNABF-NE 10Hoang, Cayden A11 3:09.40

41.13 49.47 47.0051.80

ABF-NE 11Lyons, Jackson C12 3:28.00

48.09 51.94 52.5855.39

 
Men 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF-NE 18Lyons, Evan J1 53.66

24.83 28.83

ABF-NE 14St Hilaire, Aiden R2 1:00.70

28.10 32.60

ABF-NE 13Kotnisz, Kris R3 1:07.81

31.13 36.68

ABF-NE 13Parker, Eric H4 1:09.06

31.76 37.30

ABF-NE 13Sittig, Carter A5 1:10.38

33.73 36.65

ABF-NE 12Patterson, Hazen J6 1:10.47

33.22 37.25

B - Final

ABF-NE 15Connolly, Ian R7 1:14.38

34.71 39.67

ABF-NE  9Laporte, Matthew D8 1:16.84

35.51 41.33

ABF-NE 12Hong, Mason C9 1:18.53

36.74 41.79

UNABF-NE 10Hoang, Cayden A10 1:31.02

41.53 49.49

ABF-NE 12Olsen, Patrick K11 1:38.06

45.46 52.60

 
Men 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 18Lyons, Evan J1 55.70

25.33 30.37

ABF-NE 14St Hilaire, Aiden R2 1:02.52

29.05 33.47

ABF-NE 13Kotnisz, Kris R3 1:07.19

30.91 36.28

ABF-NE 13Parker, Eric H4 1:09.05

31.38 37.67

ABF-NE 13Sittig, Carter A*5 1:11.60

34.18 37.42
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2023 NE ABF Baby New Year Specialty - 1/6/2023 to 1/8/2023

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Men 100 Yard Fly)

ABF-NE 12Patterson, Hazen J*5 1:11.60

32.72 38.88

ABF-NE  9Laporte, Matthew D7 1:15.95

35.30 40.65

ABF-NE 15Connolly, Ian R8 1:17.14

34.89 42.25

ABF-NE 12Hong, Mason C9 1:19.61

37.64 41.97

UNABF-NE 10Hoang, Cayden A10 1:30.18

40.94 49.24

ABF-NE 12Olsen, Patrick K11 1:37.15

44.51 52.64

ABF-NE  9Prout, Gabriel L12 1:46.12

48.42 57.70

ABF-NE 10Guerra, Dante A--- DQ

41.37 47.14

 
Men 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF-NE 14St Hilaire, Aiden R1 2:10.01

29.20 33.95 32.8234.04

B - Final

ABF-NE 14Bentahar, Amine2 2:24.28

32.53 36.82 36.6738.26

ABF-NE 13Sittig, Carter A3 2:29.70

34.41 37.61 38.5939.09

 
Men 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 14St Hilaire, Aiden R1 2:16.33

29.44 35.05 35.8535.99

ABF-NE 14Bentahar, Amine2 2:30.98

33.30 38.15 39.5040.03

ABF-NE 13Kotnisz, Kris R3 2:32.39

31.89 39.00 39.9841.52

ABF-NE 13Sittig, Carter A4 2:36.70

37.29 39.85 39.6639.90

 
Men 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF-NE 14St Hilaire, Aiden R1 2:11.30

28.28 34.04 31.1137.87

ABF-NE 14Bentahar, Amine2 2:26.22

31.72 35.48 33.4745.55

ABF-NE 15Connolly, Ian R3 2:30.66

33.78 40.04 31.9144.93

ABF-NE 13Sittig, Carter A4 2:31.17

35.06 37.97 33.1345.01

UNABF-NE 12Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L5 2:33.04

31.93 38.15 34.0448.92

ABF-NE 12Patterson, Hazen J6 2:37.43

32.91 40.06 33.9350.53

B - Final

ABF-NE 15Olsen, Gavin J7 2:33.52

31.43 36.93 34.0051.16

ABF-NE 12Gupta, Andrej8 2:54.26

36.60 42.67 37.1857.81

ABF-NE 12Messina, Owen M9 2:55.30

40.09 42.37 35.4457.40

ABF-NE 12Olsen, Patrick K10 3:00.03

42.50 43.75 39.1954.59

UNABF-NE 10Hoang, Cayden A11 3:01.84

42.13 49.77 39.7250.22

 
Men 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 14St Hilaire, Aiden R1 2:19.05

29.55 35.30 33.4140.79

ABF-NE 13Kotnisz, Kris R2 2:26.27

31.47 37.68 34.7542.37

ABF-NE 13Parker, Eric H3 2:27.41

32.10 38.46 33.6443.21

ABF-NE 12Hong, Tyler C4 2:27.47

32.63 37.15 33.1744.52

ABF-NE 14Bentahar, Amine5 2:29.32

32.94 36.32 33.4646.60

ABF-NE 13Sittig, Carter A6 2:29.93

34.19 38.00 32.9844.76

UNABF-NE 12Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L7 2:33.65

32.68 38.18 34.2148.58

ABF-NE 15Connolly, Ian R8 2:34.08

33.02 40.39 33.8646.81

ABF-NE 12Patterson, Hazen J9 2:34.50

33.35 39.23 32.6149.31

ABF-NE 15Olsen, Gavin J10 2:37.66

31.90 36.72 35.3253.72

ABF-NE 12Hong, Mason C11 2:40.17

37.09 39.58 36.0747.43

ABF-NE 12Gupta, Andrej12 2:57.01

37.78 42.97 38.1458.12

UNABF-NE 10Hoang, Cayden A13 2:59.68

41.66 48.09 41.2248.71

ABF-NE 12Messina, Owen M14 2:59.83

43.90 41.34 36.9857.61

ABF-NE 12Olsen, Patrick K15 3:01.52

42.10 45.00 40.8653.56

ABF-NE  9Prout, Gabriel L--- DQ

47.85 52.39 1:42.58

 
Mixed 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF-NE 11Parent, Olivia M1 29.43

ABF-NE 14Pobrislo, Lyla J2 30.06

 
Mixed 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF-NE 11Parent, Olivia M1 1:01.90

 
Mixed 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF-NE 11Parent, Olivia M1 2:08.51

 
Mixed 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF-NE 11Parent, Olivia M1 5:31.48

ABF-NE 13Sittig, Carter A2 5:40.16

UNABF-NE 12Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L3 5:50.89

ABF-NE 12Robak, Karolina D4 5:59.41

ABF-NE 11Pio, Seth J5 6:49.82


